the Fund to establish further Sub-Funds and establish further Share Classes in relation to each of its Sub-Funds. Such further Sub-Funds or Share 
Classes may also be denominated in currencies other than the United States Dollar. 

The current authorised share capital of the Fund is twenty-four million one hundred United States Dollars (USD 24,000,100) and twenty- 
one million United Arab Emirates dirhams (AED 21,000,000) and is divided into: 

Name of Management Share Class Number of Authorized USD Shares Share Capital (USD) 

Class “M” Share with a nominal par value of one 
hundred United States Dollars (USD 100.00)